PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2618371

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Ν | Name | Execution Date | | |
| ASHIM KUMAR GHO | SH | | | 11/18/2013 | | |
| PAMELA LAWYER H | ARVEY | | | 11/18/2013 | | |
| NEETA KULKARNI | | | | 11/18/2013 | | |
| MANUEL CASTELAN | | | | 11/17/2013 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION | | | | | |
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 5101 | | | | | |
| City: | RIYADH | | | | | |
| State/Country: | SAUDI ARABIA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 11422 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 1 | | 13099 | 9633 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (214)481-1273 | | | | | | |
| Phone: | | -528-11 | | | | |
| Email: mail@inventlegal.com | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: GRADY K. BERGEN - GRIGGS BERGEN LLP Address Line 1: 3333 LEE PARKWAY | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 5353 LEE PARNVAT Address Line 2: SUITE 600 | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | SABI-31025 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | GRADY K. BERGEN | | | |
| 502572489 | | REE | PATENT _: 031620 FRAME: 0532 | | | |

| Signature: | /Grady K. Bergen/ |
|--|-------------------|
| Date: | 11/18/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif | |

SERIAL NO.: 13/900633 INVENTORS: GHOSH, HARVEY, KULKARNI, CASTELAN

PATENT APPLICATION 11T&10002-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

GHOSH, ASHIM KUMAR HARVEY, PAMELA LAWYER KULKARNI, NEETA CASTELAN, MANUEL

of

c/o SABIC Technology Center 1600 Industrial Blvd. Sugar Land, Texas 77478 USA

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Method for Conversion of Aromatic Products", the specification of which was filed 23 May 2013 and assigned Serial No. 13/900633;

AND WHEREAS Saudi Basic Industries Corporation, a joint stock company organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia having its principal offices at P. O. Box 5101, Riyadh 11422 Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031620 FRAME: 0534

SERIAL NO.: 13/900633 INVENTORS: GHOSH, HARVEY, KULKARNI, CASTELAN

PATENT APPLICATION 11T&I0002-US-NP

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also hereby grant ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Number).

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DATE: NOV 18, 2013

DATE: NOV 18, 2013

DATE: NOV 17, 2013

ashin Kunsu glul

ASHIM KUMAR GHOSH

NEETA KULKARNI

IUEL CASTELAN

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031620 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 11/18/2013